Wisconsin law.
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]\'0. 487, S.] [Published July 10, 1945. 

CHAPTER 412. 

AN ACT to alllend 20.41 (25) of the statutes, relating to the 
appropriation for cancer research. 

The people of the st((te of ll'isconsinJ represented i1t sena,te and 
assembly, do' enact as follows: 

20.41 (25) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.41 (25) Annually, beginning' JUly 1, ,. ,> 1945, 

$25,000 lor the study of and research iuto the causes, prevention 
and cure of cancel', lmcl lor the purchase of necessary a.pparatus 
and supplies for the pUl'po~e or carrying' on such study and 1'8-
SBal'ch. 

Approved .r nly 6, 1945. 

No. 504, S.] [Published July 10, 1945. 

CHAPTER 413. 

AN ACT to appl'opdate a sum of money therein named to the 
joint interim committee created by Joint Resolution No. 69; S., 
to study the advisability and practicauility of a Lake JHicl1igan 
mr-llloria.l shore drive as a postwar project for thc execntion 
of the functions, of saiel committee, 

The p6Qple of the state of 1Yisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact ((s follows: 

There is a.ppropriated from the general fUll,d to the joint 
interim committee created by Joint R.esolution No, 69, S., (1945) 
to study the advisability and practicability of a l1ake ],Echigan 
memorial ;.;hol'C drive as a pm,tvmr project $1,500 as a n011-

laJJsible appropriation for the cxecl1tion of the functions of said 
committee. All expenditures from this appropriation sh,all be 
on vouchers approved by the chairman and secretary of thc 
committee. 

Approved July 6, 1945. 
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